
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere  

Faculty of Engineering & Technology 

Academic Calendar 2019-20 

Even Semester January – July 2020  

Sr. 

No. 
Date & Month Activity Remarks 

01 13
th

 January 2020 Commencement of Classes 
All UG and PG  Programs 

  

02 28
th

 January 2020 Declaration of  results for Odd  Semester  All UG and PG  Programs 

03 29
th

 January -6
th

 February 2020 
Registration for photo copy  of Answer 

books 

All UG and PG  Programs 

 

04 16
th

  February 2020 Declaration of Revaluation results 
All UG and PG  Programs 

 

05 13
th

 – 18
th

 February 2020 Registration for remedial Examination 
All UG and PG  Programs 

 

06 19
th

 February 2020 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 
Celebration at University 

Campus 

07 20
th

 – 26
th

 February 2020  Remedial Examination   
All UG and PG  Programs 

 

08 27
th 
– 29

th
  February 2020 CA-I Marks submission to Exam section All UG and PG  Programs 

09 02
nd

 – 06
th

  March 2020 Traditional days and Cultural Events  

University and Affiliated 

Colleges. The classes will be 

held as per the time table 

10 16
th

 – 19
th

 March  2020 Mid Semester Examinations  All UG and PG  Programs 

11 21
st
 – 24

th
 March 2020 University Tech Fest /Cynosure 2020 At University Campus 

12 26
nd

 – 28
th

 March 2020 Annual Social Gathering 
University and Affiliated 

Colleges  

13 30
th

 March – 03
th

 April 2020 
Exam form filling Regular & 

Supplementary 

All UG and PG  Programs 

 

14 04
th

 – 08
th

  April 2020 Exam form filling Regular & 

Supplementary with  late fee 

All UG and PG  Programs 

 

15 04
th

 – 11
th

 April 2020 Sports Week 
University and Affiliated 

Colleges   

16 14
th

 April 2020 Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Jayanti  
Celebration at University 

Campus 

17 20
th

 – 24
th

 April 2020 
CA-II Marks Submission to Exam 

Section 
All UG and PG  Programs 

18 15
th

  May  2020 End of Classes 
All UG and PG  Programs 

 

19 16
th

 – 22
nd

   May 2020 
Practical Examinations & B Tech Project 

Phase II Examinations all programs 

University and Affiliated 

Colleges   

20 26
th

 May to 20
th

  June 2020 
End Semester & Supplementary 

Examination   all UG and PG Programs 

All UG and PG  Programs 

 

21 15
th

 July, 2020 Submission of M.Tech Thesis 
University and Affiliated 

Colleges – All PG Programs 

22 26
th

  May -4
th

 July 2020  Vacation Period 
University and Affiliated 

Colleges 



 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere 
Faculty of Architecture 

Academic Calendar 2019-20 

Even Semester Jan – Jun 2020 

Sr. 

no. 
Activity F.Y./ S.Y./ T.Y. B. Arch,  F.Y. /S.Y. M. Arch 

1 Commencement of Classes Wed, Jan 1, 2020 

2 Expected declaration of Results (Odd Sem) Wed, Jan 15, 2020  

3 Registration for photocopy and Revaluation Sat, Jan 18 to Wed, Jan 22, 2020 

4 
Last date for M. Arch Dissertation 

Submission 
Fri, Jan 31, 2020 

5 Expected declaration of Revaluation Results Thu  Feb 6, 2020 

6 M. Arch Dissertation (VIVA) examination Sat, Feb 8, to Sun, Feb 16, 2020 

7 
Submission of Semester Exam forms (Regular 

& Supplementary) 
Thu, Feb 13,     to     Tue Feb 18,2020 

8 Display/ Submission of CA-I Marks to Head Wed, Feb 19      to      Sun, Feb 23, 2020 

9 
Submission of Semester Exam forms (with 

late fees) 
Wed, Feb 19     to     Sun, Feb 23, 2020 

10 Mid - Semester Exams Thu, Feb 26    to     Sun, Mar 1, 2020 

11 Submission of Mid Semester Marks to Head Fri, Mar 13,     to    Mon, Mar 16, 2020 

12 Internal Academic Monitoring Wed, Mar 25    to    Sat, Mar 28, 2020 

13 External Academic Monitoring Thu, Apr 2,     to     Mon, Apr 6, 2020 

14 Display/ Submission of CA- II Marks to Head Sat, Apr 18    to     Thu, Apr 23, 2020 

15 Uploading CA- I, CA-II & MSE Marks Sat, Apr 25, 2020 

16 End of Classes Sat, Apr 25, 2020 

17 End - Semester Practical Examinations Sat, May 02    to    Wed, May 6, 2020 

18 End - Semester Theory Examinations Tue, May 12    to    Tue, May 26, 2020 

19 Commencement of Classes Tue, Jun 30, 2020 



Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere 

Faculty of Pharmacy 

Academic Calendar for A.Y. 2019-20 (Even Semester) 

  

 

Activity B. Pharm. M. Pharm. Pharm. D. 

Commencement of Classes  6
th

  January 2020  

Declaration of Results  (Odd Semester) 13
th

  Feb. 2020 

Improvement Sessional Examination 
Within 10 days after declaration of university 

result 

First  Periodic Test  2
nd

 to 7
th

  March 2020 

Last date for submitting Semester Exam forms (Regular) 30 March-3
rd

 April, 2020 

Last date for submitting Semester Exam forms with late fees 4
th

 April-8
th

 April, 2020 

Second  Periodic Test 2
nd

  May to 8
th

 May 2020 ---- 

Third  Periodic Test 
---- ---- 2

nd
  May to 8

th
 

May 2020 

End of Classes 30
th

  April 2020 

University Practical Examination  11
th

   to 19
th

  May 2020 

University Theory Examination ( Repeater) 21
st
 to 1

st
   June 2020 

University Theory Examination ( Regular) 2
nd

  to 13
th

  June 2020 

Last date for Submission of Thesis (M. Pharm only) 31
st
  July 2020 

Commencement of Classes for the Next Semester** 22
nd

  June 2020 

Declaration of Semester Exam Results 14
th

  July 2020 




